No.PF.2(139)HR-I/2020 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER NO.87/2025

Ms. Nasheeta Maryam Mohsin, Special Secretary, Finance Division is assigned the look after charge of Secretary, Finance Division from 21<sup>st</sup> - 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, during the official visit abroad of Mr. Imdad Ullah Bosal, Secretary, Finance Division to USA.

(ISHITIAQ AHMAD) Section Officer (HR-I) Ph:9209149

## **Distribution:**-

- 1. The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Islamabad.
- 4. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 5. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 6. SA to Finance Minister.
- 7. SA to Finance Secretary.
- 8. SA to Special Secretary Finance.
- 9. PSs to AFS(HRM)/(CF)/(IF/Inv)/ (Regs/Lit)/(Exp/Dev)/(Budget).
- 10. PS to SJS (HRM).
- 11. DS(HR)/DS(B&A)/DS(Council)/DS(Services)/DS(Coord)/DS(QA).
- 12. DDO, Finance Division.
- 13. SOs(HR-IV)/Services-I/II/Documentation/Confidential/ Library/ Protocol.
- 14. The Webmaster, Finance Division.
- 15. Office Order file/Personal files.